
Advent 2025 

Sunday, November 30   1st Sunday of  Advent Worship Service 10:30 a.m. 

        Special Music by Lone Star Brass 
 

Week of  December 1st   Family Promise 
 

Wednesday, December 3  Holden Advent Service at 5:30 p.m. 

        Narthex and Sanctuary 
 

Friday, December 5   Friendship House Night at 6:15 p.m. 

        Fellowship Hall & Sanctuary 
 

Sunday, December 7   2nd Sunday of  Advent Worship Service 10:30 a.m. 

        Special Music by Susan Allen, handbells 

       Hanging of  the Greens after Worship 
 

Wednesday, December 10  Holden Advent Service at 5:30 p.m. 

        Narthex and Sanctuary 
 

Friday, December 12   Friendship House Christmas Program at 2:00 p.m. 

        Fellowship Hall 
 

Sunday, December 14   3rd Sunday of  Advent Worship Service 10:30 a.m. 

        Special Music by Celebration! Handbell Choir 
        and Harper Estes, guitar 
       Chili Luncheon and Carol Sing-A-Long in  
        Fellowship Hall after Worship 
 

Wednesday, December 17  Holden Advent Service at 5:30 p.m. 

        Narthex and Sanctuary 
 

Sunday, December 21   4th Sunday of  Advent Worship Service 10:30 a.m. 

        Special Music by Cade Woolf, clarinet 
       Blue Christmas Worship Service 6:30 p.m. 
        Special Music by Nikesha Hailey, violin 
 

Wednesday, December 24  Christmas Eve Worship Service 6:00 p.m. 

        Special Music by Logan Pitts 
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